
Netball Fixtures Year 7-11 

 

Date Year 
Group 

School Playing Venue 

Tuesday 22nd October  9-11 Cottingham AWAY 

HALF TERM 

Wednesday 5th November  7-8 Cottingham  HOME 

Tuesday 12th November 7-11 South Hunsley AWAY 

WB 25th November TBC Wolfreton TBC 

WB 2nd December TBC Wolfreton TBC 

CHRISTMAS 

Thursday 9th January 9-11 Snaith HOME 

Thursday 16th January 7-8 Snaith AWAY 

Wednesday 22nd January 7-11 Goole AWAY  

WB 3rd February TBC  Hessle TBC 

WB 10th February TBC Hessle TBC 

HALF TERM 

Monday 2nd March EOS YR11 ER SCHOOLS LONCROFT  

Thursday 13th March EOS YR10 ER SCHOOLS COTTINGHAM 

Wednesday 18th March  EOS YR9 ER SCHOOLS LONGCROFT  

Tuesday 24th March EOS YR7 ER SCHOOLS COTTINGHAM  

Tuesday 31st March EOS YR8 ER SCHOOLS LONGCROFT 

HALF TERM 

 

Netball Practice is on the following days after school 3-4.15pm: 

Year 9-11 Every Tuesday  

Year 7-8 Every Wednesday 

There might be some changes to practice if there is a fixture organised. 

Students will be involved of finishing times for both home and away fixtures. 

Away fixtures all students will travel with a member of the PE team on a bus and return to school at 

a designated time for parents/carers to pick up.  


